Introduced by: Mayor Date: Nov 3, 1987 Vote: UNANIMOUS Action: ADOPTED

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 87-97

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF DESIGN MONIES TO VARIOUS ACCOUNTS FROM WEST POPPY LANE.

WHEREAS, Chapter 96 SLA 1985 provided that \$41,500 should be allocated for the design of secondary roads; and

WHEREAS, by Ordinance 85-46 the Assembly appropriated \$41,500 to West Poppy Lane; and

WHEREAS, West Poppy Lane is a completed design project; and

WHEREAS, funds are necessary to complete the designs on other projects;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That \$4,761.20 is transferred from West Poppy Lane account 418-331031-49999-86309 to the Knight Drive account 418-331025-49999-86309.

<u>Section 2.</u> That \$5,230.50 is transferred from West Poppy Lane Account 418-331031-49999-86309 to Skyline Drive account 418-331029-49999-86309.

Section 3. That \$5,230.51 is transferred from West Poppy Lane account 418-331031-49999-86309 to Ciechanski Road Account 418-331030-49999-86309.

 $\underline{\text{Section 4.}}$ That the secondary road design grant of \$41,500 shall be allocated as follows:

PROJECT #	NAME	AMOUNT
331025	Knight Drive	\$4,761.20
331029	Skyline Drive (off Kalifornsky	5,230.50
	Beach Road)	•
331030	Ciechanski	5,230.51
331031	West Poppy Lane	26,277.79
	TOTAL:	\$41,500.00

Section 5. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS $_ 3 \mathrm{rd} = \mathrm{DAY} \ \mathrm{OF} = \underbrace{\mathrm{November}}_{\mathrm{November}}$, 1987.

ATTEST:

Jonathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

Lace Dep. CK

Borough Clerk